PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS



AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: No	vember 19, 2013	[X] Consen [] Ordinan		Regular Public Hearing		
Department: Facilities Development & Operations						
Motion and Title: with Cross Environ	Staff recommends mental Services, Inc.	CUTIVE BRIEF notion to appro dated February	19, 2013	ment No. 1 to Contract to implement the first um value of \$199,999.		
which was awarde Abatement Contract value of \$199,999. Competitive quotes/lor twelve (12) monoringing forward the he original contract The Small Business Cross Environmenta	d to Cross Environr t is an indefinite-quar The maximum value is pids issued to all four (ths or until \$199,999	mental Services of tity contract and services shared and wo (4) participating (in work orders me based on the s is the first ext al is 15% and the a Palm Beach C	s, Inc. The did this renewal orders a Contractors are issued e cumulativension allows SBE partices.	ewal has a maximum re awarded based on s. The renewal term is in this term. Staff is we value. All terms of wed by the Contract.		
Asbestos Abatemeron February 19, 20 increase in the max an Annual Asbesto projects for various quantity contract ar	nt Contract which was 013. Amendment No timum cumulative cap is Abatement Contract facilities. This Annua	awarded to Cro . 1 increased the acity. The Contestor for implemental Asbestos Abarraximum value	ss Environ ne term by ractor will c entation of tement Co of \$199,999	enewal to the Annual mental Services, Inc., one (1) year with no continue to perform as Asbestos Abatement entract is an indefinite-9. The renewal term is shed.		
Attachments: Amendment No.	1					
Recommended By	Department Direct	or		10 25 (13 Date		
Approved By:	County Administrate	or	l ((413		

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Capital Expenditures	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Costs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
External Revenue	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Program Income	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
In-Kind Match (County)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NET FISCAL IMPACT	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

	***************************************	***************************************						
NET	FISCAL IMPACT	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS								
(Cun	nulative)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
is ite	m included in Curre	ent Budget?	Yes	No	_			
Budg	get Account No.:							
В.	Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: Potential maximum fiscal impact is \$199,999. Work Orders requiring BCC approval will be brought to the Board and fiscal impact will be addressed at that time; otherwise, funding will come for previously approved BCC projects.							
	This Contract includes language applying requirements of the Inspector General (IG) Ordinance.							
C.	Departmental Fis		arry Schaner,	Fiscal Man	ager			
		III. REVI	EW COMMEN	<u>TS</u>				
A.	OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:							
В.	Susu Mean OFMB 51) 31111 Legal Sufficiency		Contra	act Develop w cir	Jumbreement and Co	controll controll controll the Dice when		
(Chief Assistant Co	unty Attorney	3	F FD a ufi	o und	ur han		
C.	Other Department	t Review:						
	Department Directo	or						

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

AMENDMENT No. 1 TO ANNUAL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CONTRACT

This Agreement amends the Contract between Palm Beach County (County) and Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Contractor) authorized on February 19, 2013.

The Contract provided that Contractor would act as Annual Asbestos Abatement Contractor working within the annual capacity as established below:

	Effective Date	End Date	Capacity
Original Contract	February 19, 2013	February 18, 2014	\$199,999
Renewal #1	November 19, 2013	November 18, 2014	\$399,998

Amendment No. 1 extends the term of the original contract from November 19, 2013 through November 18, 2014. The renewal term is for twelve (12) months or until \$199,999 in work orders are issued.

Except as amended herein, all provisions of the existing contract shall remain in full force and effect.

ATTEST: Sharon R. Bock, Clerk & Comptroller	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Deputy Clerk	
Witness:	Cross Environmental Services, Inc.
Bohbie Schwob Printed Name	Chych G. Billor
Bothie Schwob	PRESIDENT
Signature	Title
ADDDOVED AS TO EODM	APPROVED AS TO TERMS

AND CONDITIONS

Audrey Wolf, Director

Facilities Development & Operations

AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

ounty Attorney

ç	
A	COND

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MIM/DD/YYYY) 2/26/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED SPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate notder in iteu of st	ich endorsemenus).		,				
PRODUCER Bowen, Miclette & Britt of Sar	asota, LLC	CONTACT NAME: Sandy Wright FAX PHONE (A/C, No. Ext):407-628-1635					
1605 Main Street Suite 910 Sarasota FL 34236		E-MAIL ADDRESS:SWright@bmbinc.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#				
		INSURER A :Nautilus Insurance Co	17370				
INSURED	CROSSENVIR	изикек в :Great Divide Insurance Company	25224				
Cross Environmental Services	s, Inc	INSURER C:					
P. O. Box 1299 Crystal Springs FL 33524		INSURER D:					
Crysia: Springs FL 33024		INSURER E :					
		terral values at a	1				

GERTIFICATE NUMBER: 54550784 REVISION NUMBER: COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUI	58	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP		\$
A	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSIX W	ECPO150718014	11/1/2012	3/1/2014	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	ĺ				FIXEINGED (LA CANGITOTIO)	\$100,000 \$5,000
	X Max Agg/Policy					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	Limit 10,000,000	Ì			1	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	3
F	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		BAP15071791	11/1/2012	3/1/2014	(Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
: -,	X ANY AUTO		:			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	S
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED		-			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS X AUTOS			•		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
							\$
A	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		FFX150718114	11/1/2012	3/1/2014	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	i		ľ		AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$			ļ.		1	\$
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION		WCA150903614	3/1/2013	3/1/2014	X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	
	AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A			}	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	 				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
A	Contractors Poll Liability Prof. Liability (Claims Made)		ECP0150718014	11/1/2012	3/1/2014		1,000,000 1,000,000
					1		

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

Contractors Pollution and Professional serve to reduce the General Aggregate.

Re: Project Number 18 - Level 18. When required by written contract, those Parties listed in said contract, including the certificate holder, are added as an Additional Insured excluding Workers' Compensation and Employers' Liability as afforded by the policy and/or endorsements. Waiver of Subrogation is granted in favor of Certificate Holder when required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	VARVELENIUM
Palm Beach County BOCC A Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its officers, employees and agents	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
2633 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach FL 33411	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Cross Environmental Services, Inc. General Liability ECP0150718014 Effective 11/1/2012

ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement forms a part of the policy to which it is attached. Please read it carefully.



This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

ENVIRONMENTAL COMBINED POLICY

In consideration of the premium charged and notwithstanding anything contained in this policy to the contrary, it is hereby agreed and understood that this endorsement shall apply only to the Coverage Part(s) corresponding with the box or boxes marked below.

- M COVERAGES A AND B GENERAL LIABILITY
- ES COVERAGE D CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIABILITY

<u>SECTION III -- WHO IS AN INSURED</u> is amended to include as an insured, with respect to Coverage A, B and D, any person(s) or organization(s) when you and such person(s) or organization(s) have agreed in a written contract or written agreement that such person(s) or organization(s) be added as an additional insured on your policy. Such written contract or written agreement must be in effect prior to the performance of your work which is the subject of such written contract or written agreement.

Such additional insured status applies only:

- Under COVERAGE A BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY and COVERAGE 8 PERSONAL AND ADVERTISING INJURY LIABILITY for claims or suits resulting from:
 - Your work performed for such person(s) or organization(s) in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured; or
 - b. Your work performed for such person(s) or organizations(s) and included in the products-completed operations hazard.
- 2. Under COVERAGE D CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIABILITY for claims or suits arising out of pollution conditions that are the result of:
 - a. Your work performed for such person(s) or organization(s) in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured; or
 - b. Your work performed for such person(s) or organizations(s) and included in the products-completed
 operations hazard.

With respect to damages caused by your work, as described above, the coverage provided hereunder shall be primary and not contributing with any other insurance available to those person(s) or organization(s) with which you have so agreed in a written contract or written agreement.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE POLICY SHALL APPLY AND REMAIN UNCHANGED.